

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Lopinto to Engrossed House Bill No. 841 by Representative Lopinto

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, change "required" to "held"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 6 in their entirety and insert the following:

5 ~~"C. The~~ If the court shall order orders a contradictory hearing, ~~to the~~
6 hearing shall be held within five days from the date of determination of
7 probable cause, exclusive of weekends and legal holidays. At the
8 contradictory hearing, the court shall determine the conditions of bail or
9 whether the defendant should be held without bail pending trial. If the court
10 decides not to hold a contradictory hearing, it shall notify the prosecuting
11 attorney prior to setting bail."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 3

13 On page 2, line 11, after "trial" delete the remainder of the line and insert "or in determining
14 the conditions of bail, the court"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

16 On page 2, line 12, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

18 On page 2, line 14, after "criminal" and before "of the" change "record" to "history"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 2, line 23, after "defendant;" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 24 and 25
21 in their entirety, and insert the following:

22 "threats of suicide by the defendant; the defendant's use of force or threats of
23 use of force against any victim; strangulation, forced sex, or controlling the
24 activities of any victim by the defendant; or threats to kill. Documented
25 history"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 7

27 On page 2, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety and insert the following:

28 F.D. Following the contradictory hearing and based upon the judge's
29 or magistrate's review of the factors set forth in Paragraph C of this Article,
30 the judge or magistrate may order that the defendant not be admitted to bail,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 3, delete
3 "contradictory hearing."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 9

5 On page 3, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert "may ~~include~~, include but are not ~~be~~
6 limited ~~to~~, to limitation of the defendant's activities outside the"